#### Registration of a Charge

Company name: STAFFTRADE LIMITED

Company number: 02841230

Received for Electronic Filing: 17/04/2019



## **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 05/04/2019

Charge code: 0284 1230 0035

Persons entitled: ALDERMORE BANK PLC

Brief description: FLAT 4, 1251 BRISTOL ROAD SOUTH, NORTHFIELD, BIRMINGHAM B31

**2SW** 

## Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: RUSSELL & RUSSELL



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 2841230

Charge code: 0284 1230 0035

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 5th April 2019 and created by STAFFTRADE LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 17th April 2019.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 18th April 2019

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





	MORTO	GAGE DEED (Co	arnorate)		
8			-inu		<u>57, Har 1</u> 5
Account Number:	Y0000094535	Date:			
	Bank PLC (and its transfered			· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	stèred office is
1st Floor Block B, West	tern House, Peterborough Bu	siness Park, Lyncl	າ Wood, Peterbor	ough PE2 6FZ	
Mortgage Conditions	:: The Aldermore Bank PLC C	ommercial Mortga	ge Conditions 20	11	
Full Name(s) of Char	rgor(s): STAFFTRADE LIN	4ITED	4		
		e e			
Property: Flat 4, 1	1251 Bristol Road South, N	Northfield, Birmi	ngham B31 25'	N	
Title No:		•		*	
		*			
	; 				
<ol> <li>This Charge incorp</li> </ol>	orates the Mortgage Conditi	ions copies of wh	ich have been i	received by the Charg	gor which the
Chargor hereby ack	<del>"</del>				
	l owner with full title guaran				· · · ·
first legal mortgage	e in favour of the Lender as	s security for the	payment and di	scharge of the secure	d amount (as
defined in the Morto	gage Conditions).			•	
3. The Chargor as le	gal owner and with full title	e guarantee assig	ns to the Lende	r as security for the	payment and
discharge of the se	cured amount (as defined ur	nder the Mortgage	Conditions) the	goodwill of any busine	ess carried on
upon the Property (	from time to time (together	with any licences	relating to the s	ame under the Licens	ing Act 2003)
subject to redempti	on upon payment of the secu	ured amount.			
. This Charge secures	further advances but the Le	nder is not oblige	d to make furthe	r advances.	
	s to pay the secured amount	=			with its terms
	the Mortgage Conditions.		3 3 (100)		
	y applies to the Registrar to e	enter the following	restriction agair	ist the title(s) above re	eferred to:
	he registered estate by the p			· ·	
	he Proprietor for the time bei			in favour of Alde	
	ne Charges Register".	5			
	by the Chargor acting by:				
Director		Director/Sec	retary	As among the programme constitution	
The state of the s					
		. 40			
n the presence of:	MAN				
litness signature	MATA 1			# *	Α
ame 55520496 <i>\</i>	1 447EV			Want State Committee Commi	
ddress 6 ARSI	ITTERN SPECKE I	on and	1 21 5		
	behalf of the Chargor a co				
		. ,			
ý		and			
			<u> </u>		
eing [a] person[s] v	who in accordance with th	e laws of that t	erritory [is][ar	e] acting under the	authority of
ne Chargor				•	APPENDE
uthorised		Authorised			
ignatory	natory Signatory				
igned as a Deed by		on behalf of	the Lender in	the presence of	****
,,					

Form of Mortgage Deed filed at HM Land Registry under reference MD1226K.